STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	James Bane		Operator Wel	No.: M-16	311	
	Elevation: 1327.23'		Quadrangle:			
	District: Cameron		County:	Marshall		_
	Latitude:	Feet South of		52 Min	13.05	_
	Longitude:					
Well Type: C	OIL X GAS X	_				
Company	West Virginia Land Resource	erator West	Virginia Land F	Resources, Inc.		
	1 Bridge Street or Owne					
	Monongah, WV 26554		Monongah, WV 26554			
	D	Coal O _l				
0	David Roddy	or Owne	er			
Permit Issue	ed Date 01/08/2021	<u> </u>	***************************************			
		A	FFIDAVIT			
	EST VIRGINIA,					
County of Mo	onongalia ss:					
Matthew A. Ye	earsley and K	evin S. Wright		being first	duly sworn accordi	ng to law denote
	ey are experienced in the	work of plugging a	and filling oil and	being instit	were employed by t	he above named
well operator,	and participated in the wo	ork of plugging an	d filling the abo	ove well say t	hat said work was	commenced on
the 3rd	day of <u>March</u>	, 20 <u>21</u> , and the v	well was plugge	ed and filled	in the following man	ner:
TYPE	EDOM	TO	DIDE DE	MOVED	l ler	· T
Expandable Cement W/ Gas Blo	FROM cker 5141'	TO 1290'	PIPE RE	MOVED	LEF	
Thixotropic Cement w/ Green E		640'				
Expandable Cem		Surface				
4 1/2" Casing	1235'	5045'	123	35'	381	0'
8 5/8" Casing	Surface	1507'	Milled	1 28'	1479	9'
Description (of monument: 77" of 7" casing w	ith company name, well #, A	PI #, and date cemente	d. on	d that the work of al	lugging and filling
	completed on the 19th of		, 2021 .	an	d that the work of pl	ugging and miling
	,					
And further	deponents saith not.	Matthew?	4. Yearsley		NO NO	TARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL
		Kevin S.	March			State of West Virginia
	-	Nevan 3.	vougn			My Commission Expires September 15, 2022
Sworn and	subscribe before me this	day of	Mar	. 2021	52 Can	terbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301
	_		10	1.1		
My commissior	n expires: Oqlista			200		
			N	otary Public		
Affidavit review	red by the Office of Oil and	Gas:	we Still	D.	Title: / // S/	Pectok-11
	,		0	7/		~~~~05/1 1/2023

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.

Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.

Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

JAMES ERCIL BANE EST ET AL (C/O CHARLES E. PHILLIPS)

Lease or Property Owner

1161 ROCK HILL LANE WHEELING, WV 26003

Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.

Name of Well Operator

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address

CAMERON WV, PA

Well Location

CAMERON

District

MARSHALL

County

M-1611

Well No.

JAMES BANE

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and KEVIN S. WRIGHT being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 3rd day of March, 2021 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In	
Formation	i iiiiig iiiatoitai	- adding rabing cize		2011111	
	½" casing with 2 3/8" drill pipe from the ent bond log indicated that the 4 ½" casing	4 ½" Casing	1235"	3810'	
was cemented in the h bottom hole from 5141 Cement with a gas bloc casing from the surface from 5045' to 1235'. Do casing was left in the h the bottom of the 8 5/8 record. Section milled 2 856'. No casing was left (840' – 846'). Cemented the hole from the source of the section miles of the section miles of the section miles of the section was left.	cole from 5045' to 1235'. Cemented the to 1290' with 240 sacks of Expandable cker additive. Removed 1235' of 4 ½" to 1235'. Left 3810' of 4 ½" in the hole are to cement bonding, 1507' of 8 5/8" cole from the surface to 1507'. The depth for casing was taken from the original well 28' window in 8 5/8" casing from 828' to fit through the Pittsburgh Coal Seam	8 5/8" Casing	0'	1507'	
Cement. Cement did ci	to surface with 170 sacks of Expandable rculate at surface. A total of 595 sacks of ll the hole from 5141' to surface.				
Coal Seams		Description of Monume	nt		
<u>Pittsburgh</u>	840' - 846'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,			
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7" casing. Well marker will be attached to cement			
		plug at ground level.	plug at ground level.		

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 19th day of March, 2021

And further deponents saith not.

CHES . NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS I SULLIVAN State of West Virginia My Commission Expires September 15, 2022 52 Canterbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301 Matthew A. Yearsley

Matthew A. Yearsley

Kevin S. Wright Kevin S. Wright

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25th day of www. 2021

05/11/2023

Notary Public

My commission expires: 09/15/27

Permit No. <u>47-051-00689</u>

Well No. M-1611 Latitude: 39° 52' 13.05"N Longitude: -80° 33' 23.46"W